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Message from Mr. McConnell 
What an artsy week at Ashleigh!  We’ve had a brilliant art exhibition 

from our highly talented Year 6s; Nursery and Reception enjoyed a visit 
from the Garlic Theatre and their amazing production of Jack and the 
Beanstalk, and Y3 have enjoyed a wonderful Charlie and The Chocolate 

Factory themed dance workshop. Thank you to everyone who made it 
happen!   

 

Golden Ticket Raffle Winners 
Barn Owl – Brooklyn; Bat – Daisy; Deer – Fabrice; Hazel – Stanley; 
Elm – Evie and Caitlin; Maple – Mia;  

Mulberry – Mason, Lily, Brooke, Bella-Grace and James E;  
Willow – Lillyana; Ash – Kaylen; Sycamore – George. 

A huge well done to everyone! 

Information about your child's learning 
 Please make sure you visit the 'Year group information' page on the 

school website for information about what your child is learning this 

half term.  
 Here you will find a Parent Map which gives a brief outline of 

everything that will be covered and Knowledge Organisers (KO) 
which provide more information about specific subjects.  

 Please note that not every foundation subject is taught every term. 

We hope you find this information useful! 

Year 6 Mock SATS - Breakfast 
 Following on from the meeting last night we are pleased to advise 

you that all Year 6 children are invited to an Early Breakfast on the 
following days next week: 
 Monday, Tuesday, Thursday and Friday. 

 If they wish the children may arrive at 8.15am at their usual 
classroom to enjoy a light breakfast and relax before the mock SATS 

begin, the children can attend but do not have to eat if they prefer to 
have breakfast before they come. 

 If Year 6 children attend Treehouse Breakfast Club, they will be able 

to go to their classroom for 8:15am. 
 Attendance is not compulsory and booking is not required. 
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World Book Day 
We’ve sent some class photos into the Evening News for a feature om 

13th March. 

 

Ashleigh Friends 
 Thank you to everyone who came along to our Quiz and Chips night 

last week; well done to The Quizzie Rascals for winning!  And thank 
you to Mr Saunders (x2) for being excellent quizmasters! 

 On Monday 18th March we have our AGM, 7.30pm at the school. 
Everyone is welcome to come along and hear about the PTA’s work, 

and elect Trustees for the next year. 

Parent Information Sessions  
We will be holding parent information sessions in the Spring term.  The 
purpose of these meetings is to give you the chance to learn more about 

different aspects of what we do at school. 
 

Date Time Workshop Name Workshop 

Audience 

13th March 9:15-

10:15 

E-Safety/ 

Social Media 

Years 4, 5 and 6 

parents 

19th March 9:15-

11:00 

Anxiety Workshop Parents/Carers 

  

Diary Dates New or updated events  
2023-2024 
Mon 11th Mar  8:15am Year 6 Breakfast (Classroom) 

 Year 6 Mocks 
 3:00-3:30pm Reception Classes Drop-In 

Tues 12th Mar  8:15am Year 6 Breakfast (Classroom) 

 Year 6 Mocks 
 3:00-3:30pm Reception Classes Drop-In  



   

 

 3pm Year 5 Boys’ Football Match v St Williams 
(Away) 

 3pm Year 6 Boys’ Football Match v Drayton 

(Home) 
 3pm Years 5 & 6 Girls’ Football Match v Poringland 

(Home) 

Wed 13th Mar  9:15-10:15am E-Safety/Social Media Workshop 

Thurs 14th Mar  8:15am Year 6 Breakfast (Classroom) 
 Year 6 Mocks 

 3pm Year 6 Boys’ Football Match v Poringland 
(Home) 

Fri 15th Mar  8:15am Year 6 Breakfast (Classroom) 
 Year 6 Mocks 
 Red Nose Day – Non-School Uniform 

 3:00-3:30pm Reception Classes Drop-In 

Mon 18th Mar  3pm Year 5 Boys’ Football Match v White Woman 

Lane (Home) – Rearranged from 5th March. 
 7:30pm Ashleigh Friends AGM 

Tues 19th Mar  9:15-11am Parent/Carer Anxiety Workshop 
 3:00-6:00pm School Parent/Teacher Appointments 

Wed 20th Mar  3:00-6:00pm School Parent/Teacher Appointments 

Wed 21st Mar  3:00-6:00pm School Parent/Teacher Appointments 

Mon 25th Mar  3pm Years 5 & 6 Girls’ Football Match v Norwich 
Prep School (Home) 

Tues 26th Mar  2:15pm Year 2 African Drumming Performance 
 Year 5 Boys’ Football Match v Taverham (Home) 

Wed 27th Mar  Non-School Uniform Day – supporting Shelter 
 School & Nursery close at 3pm and 3:15pm for 

Easter holiday 

Mon 15th Apr  First day of Summer Term: School & Nursery 

reopen 

Wed 17th Apr  9:15am Parent/Carer meeting regarding school 

starting time from September 2024 

Thurs 25th Apr  Year 5 theatre trip 

Mon 29th Apr  p.m. Year 4 Feelings & Emotions Workshop 

Tues 30th Apr  8:15am Year 6 Early Morning Revision Session 

Tues 2nd May  8:15am Year 6 Early Morning Revision Session 

Mon 6th May  School & Nursery closed for Bank Holiday 

Tues 7th May  8:15am Year 6 Early Morning Revision Session  
 Reception Vision & Hearing Screening 

Thurs 9th May  8:15am Year 6 Early Morning Revision Session 

Mon 13th May  Year 6 SATs 

Tues 14th May  Year 6 SATs 

Wed 15th May  Year 6 SATs 

Thurs 16th May  Year 6 SATs 

Fri 17th May  1:30-4:30pm Year 6 High Altitude Trip 

Mon 20th May  p.m. Year 5 Wellbeing Workshop 

Fri 24th May  School & Nursery close at 3pm and 3:15pm for 
half term 

Mon 3rd Jun  School & Nursery reopen after half term 



   

 

Tues 4th Jun  Plummers Dental Screening: Reception to Year 6 
– rearranged from 13th February 

Wed 12th Jun  Sports Day (details to follow) 

Wed 19th Jun  Reserve Sports Day (details to follow) 

Fri 21st Jun  Year 5 trip to Harry Potter World Warner Bros. 
Studio 

Mon 24th Jun  p.m. Year 6 Transition Workshop 

Fri 5th Jul  Discos – Reception to Year 5 (Details to follow) 

Thurs 11th Jul  a.m. Year 6 to Crucial Crew at City College 
 Year 2 to Gressenhall 

Fri 12th Jul  Year 6 Leavers’ Disco (Details to follow) 

Fri 19th Jul  Non-School Uniform Day – supporting Unicef  

 Last day of term: School & Nursery close at 3pm 
and 3:15pm for Summer holiday 

Free School Meals Application  
To check if you are eligible for free school meals (Reception through 

to Year 6) please click here.  

Community Events 
Steps Community Food Store: The Hub, Ayton Road, NR18 0QJ  
 9.15am–10.45am every Tuesday 

 2:00-4:00pm every Thursday 
 

Wymondham Magazine – March Edition 
https://www.wymondhammagazine.co.uk/march2024 

 
Wymondham Baptist Church – Uniform Swap Events.   
 Wymondham Baptist Church have planned two Uniform Swap events 

for the 12th/13th April and 12th /13th July.   
 Parents/carers can take uniform that your child has grown out of on 

or before the event and perhaps swap it for uniform in the size to fit 
their children.   

 There will be no charge for the uniform. 

https://fiso.norfolk.gov.uk/synergy/Enquiries/Citizen/FreeSchoolMeals.aspx/
https://www.wymondhammagazine.co.uk/march2024


   

 

 



   

 

 


